Baghat-i-Barzulla, Opposite J&K Bank, Srinagar-190005 (May — Oct.)&4th Floor, South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu-180012 (Nov. - April)

%

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)
Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject : Provisional Selection List of NEET MDS -2021 candidates belonging to
UTs of J&K/Ladakh.
Reference:
i) Notification No. 076-BOPEE of 2021 dated 16-08-2021.
ii) Notice No. 064-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25-08-2021.
iii) Notice No. 065-BOPEE of 2021 dated 29-08-2021.
iv) Notice No. 066-BOPEE of 2021 dated 06-09-2021.
v) SC/NEET-MDS/6500-508 dated 14-09-2021.
vi) Notification No. 091-BOPEE dated 16-09-2021.
vii)  Notification No. 094-BOPEE dated 25-09-2021.
viii)  Notification No. 099-BOPEE dated 29-09-2021.

Notification No. 100-BOPEE of 2021
Dated: 03-10-2021.

Whereas, consequent upon declaration of NEET MDS 2021 result by the
National Board of Examinations on 13-08-2021 and after on line registration by the
candidates, the provisional UT Merit List was notified vide Notification No 094-BOPEE
dated 25-09-2021; and

Whereas, vide Notification No 099-BOPEE dated 29-09-2021, schedule for
conduct of physical round of allotment counselling was notified; and

Whereas, after considering the merit cum preferences exercised by the
eligible participating candidates, reservation rules and other orders on the subject,
the board has provisionally selected the candidates for admission to the MDS courses
in Government Dental College & Hospital, Srinagar, Indira Gandhi Government
Dental College Jammu, list whereof is annexed as annexure “A” to this notification.
The admission / selection list is purely provisional and in case of any information
being submitted by any of the candidate(s) is proved to be false / fabricated at any
stage, the admission / selection of such candidate(s) shall be liable to be cancelled
along with the penalty as may be imposed by the Board in terms of SRO -158 (rule
12), which interallia reads as under:-

“if at any stage it is detected by the Competent Authority or the

Principal of the Dental Colleges concerned that any candidate has

secured admission to a Post Graduate Degree or Diploma Course by

fraud, concealment of facts or miss-statement, the admission of the
candidate shall stand cancelled and such a candidate shall also stand
debarred from seeking admission to any Post Graduate Degree and

Diploma course in future and shall also be liable to criminal

proceedings”

The candidates selected for admission to the courses / college shall report to
the College / Institution and produce the other documents as may be required by the
College / Institution along with the following:-
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Matriculation Certificate
BDS Degree Certificate

iif) Internship completion certificate (by or before 31% of July 2021)
iv) BDS Marks Cards

NEET Score Card

vi) Residence Proof of the candidate belonging to UT of J&K / Ladakh.
vii) DCl / J&K Dental Council Registration Certificate (should be in

possession or shall obtain within one month from the date of
admission, failing which the admission of the candidate shall be
cancelled).

viii){ Category Certificate (wherever applicable)
ix) + Candidates who have passed BDS Degree from outside country to

enclose DC! clearance / recognition certificate.
. In case of in service candidates, NOC from the competent authority for
seeking admission in MDS courses.

Xi) Proof of identity by way of Aadhaar Card, Driving License, Passport or

t any other verification document of identity as rna\rr be accepted by the
college.

xii)  Any other document_(g) as may be required by the college

b

!.," e W

l

The candldates shall also submit an affldavit tothe College as per Annexure “B”
to this Notlflcatlon submlttmg the' followmg -~ !

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

The lnformatigon furnished- by the candidate is correct and nothing has been
concealed; il _ i

In case any mformation\pro\ges to be wrong / false, the candidate shall be
personally responsible for the consequences including the cancellation of his
/ her.admission and the penalty as may be imposed upon him by the Board /
Instltutlon concerned' |n terms of SRO 158 of 1995 read WIth SRO 168 of
2014 1A Eih Ty 7

Tll’le candldaite is: not*porsumg Pﬂlﬂ.D,S coug'se |nlany1|nst|tut|on of the UT of 1&K
and if pursuing outside- J&K, hhas]I obtalned NOC from the concerned
Ulnlvers1ty/ Institution.

The candidate has not taken admission in the Dental Colleges/institutions in
trlle UT of J&K during the last three years (2018, 2019 & 2020) and has not
resigned / left the course midway;

The candidate has completed Rotatory Internship by or before 31% of July
2021

Undertaklng to the effect of producing all documents reql.1:red for
admission;
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7) Thle candidate has not taken admission in any institute of the country for

MDS Course during 2021.

The candidates shall:-

i)

if)

Report to the College/Institution, immediately and latest by 7™ October,
2021, (2 PM) so that the requisite formalities are completed by such
candidates in time;

Have to join the College/Institution compuisorily and if any candidate not
joining the college/course against the seat so allotted shall not be eligible for
subsequent round of counselling for seeking admissdion against the
vaéancies, which may become available due to non-joining etc. in accordance
with the conditions contained in the Information Brochure. Further, such
carirdidates who stake a claim for betterment of the seat if available, shall also
have to join the Institute/course first and then stake a claim for up-gradation
in terms of conditions contained in Information Brochure, which shall be
considered in accordance with merit-cum-preferences of the candidates and
the conditions contained therein; -

Have to pass a biometric test, if desired by the NBE, by such date in the Board

‘Offices at Srinagar/Jammu as may be notified by the BOPEE to ascertain that

only the genuine candldates who had appeared in the NEET-MDS 2021

examination are granted admlssmn and there is No’ proxy candidate seeking

admission. H iy B g 1

The College/lnstltute shall:-

i)

ii)

fii)

Keep the admission counters open for the candldates even during off
days/holldays/ so that-the admission process is completed well in time;
Ensure that the candidates allotted the co[lege/mstltute have completed the
mtlernshtp by or before 31% .Iuly 2021, and to obtaln necessary proof from the
candudate(s) in, this re%gard' 'Under o curcumstances’* shall a candidate be
allowed admtssmnzif he/she has completed mternshlp after 31% July 2021 or
falls to produce a proof in this regard; I &

The selection of candidates for above admission shall, apart from the
cor:'lditions included hereinabove be regulated by such conditions not
me'lntioned herein hut notified from time to time by the Board through
notices/notifications, Information Brochure etc. and shall form part of this
Notification and those contained in terms of DC| Regulations/UT rules as
applicable and notified from time to time and is subject to further change(s)
if any made by the Government of J&K / Ladakh subsequently.
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The Heads of the Colleges / Institutions shall submit the details of the
candidates who have not jomed/vacant seats Iatest by 07-10- 2021 (4:00 PM)
through e-mail (! Kakhopecia cont/ coejkbopee@gma 1) to enable
the Board to fill-up the vacant seats as per rules and in subsequent rounds for vacant
seats.

Annexure “A” & “B” shall be available on the BOPEE website

1.only.
E & OF. 0 "'wrf
(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE
No: BOPEE/Exam-18/2021. Dated:-03-10-2021.

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health & Medical
Education Department Jammu / Srinagar.
2. Principal Secretary to the Hon’ble Governor, Union Territory, J&K.

Principal Secretary to the Hon’ble Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department,
Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

5. Secretary to Government, ARl and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat,
Jammu/Srinagar.

6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar.

7. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading English
newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having large circulation.

8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide
publicity through daily news bulletins.

9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan,
Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news
bulletins.

10. Principal Indira Gandhi Government Dental College Jammu / Government
Dental College Srinagar for information.

11.F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.

12. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.

13. Additional Advocate General/standing Council J&K BOPEE Jammu/Srinagar.

14. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

15.In-charge |.T Section BOPEE for information& necessary action.

16.P.A to Members, J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.

17. Office file.

o
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SNO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

E&OE

ROLL NO
2055223433
2055210937
2055223494
2055210801
2055223487
2055223477
2055223418
2055223373
2055223333
2055210670
2055223378
2055223495
2055210913
2055223440
2055223467
2055208285
2055223421
2055223517
2055206431
2055210844

2055223405

ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 100-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 03-10-2021

NAME

ZANAB FARHEEN FAYAZ
IRFAN BASHIR
SABREENA AZHAR

VIKAS

RASIQ MANSOOR

REYAZ AHMAD GANIE
MASROOR KHURSHIED SHAH
RUQAIYA RASHID

UMAR FAROOQ

AASIF AHMAD WANI
SYED AALIYAH

HAIQA SHABIR

INSHA SHAFI

ISHRAT PARVEEN

RAFIQ AHMAD MIR
MUDASIR NAZIR

AAMIR NISAR GANAIE
WASEEM RAMZAN NADAF
RUMISA NAZIM KASHANI
DIKSHA GUPTA

QAMRU SAQIB

UT RANK DISCIPLINE

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Periodontics

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
Paedondontics & Preventive Dentistry
Paedondontics & Preventive Dentistry
Periodontics

Periodontics

1/2

INSTITUTION
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-JMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-JMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-JIMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-JMU
GDC-IMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-IMU
GDC-JIMU

GDC-SGR

CAT-SLI
oM
oM
oM
oM
CDP
RBA
oM
oM
oM
RBA
oM
oM
oM
oM
RBA
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM

Sd/- COE,
J&K BOPEE



SNO
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

E&OE

ROLL NO
2055223496
2055210915
2055210852
2055223466
2055210874
2055223446
2055217868
2055223344
2055210968
2055210738
2055219260
2055218903
2055210598
2055210978
2055218979
2055210945
2055210963
2055210709
2055210800

2055210829

ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 100-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 03-10-2021

NAME

ADIL IQBAL LONE
SADIYA ANAYAT
SANIA IQBAL

BAZILA ILLAHI

TARIQ AHMAD LONE
SAMEER AHAMAD KAMBAY
RIGZIN MOTUP
GOUSIA SHAFAT KHAN
SONAM RAJPUT
ROHIMA MAHAJAN
PHUNCHOK ZANGPOO
AMIID ALI BAROO
SABITA SAMBYAL
ARUN KUMAR

AJAY KUMAR

NISHA BHAGAT
SHEETAL MAHAJAN
MURTAZA SHABNAM
DEEKSHA RAJPUT

ASGHIR ALI

UT RANK DISCIPLINE

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

32

44

45

57

59

61

62

63

66

67

68

71

78

Oral Medicine & Radiology
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge

Oral Medicine & Radiology

Oral Pathology & Microbiology

Oral Pathology & Microbiology
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge
Prosthodontics, Crown & Bridge
Paedondontics & Preventive Dentistry
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
Periodontics

Periodontics

Periodontics

Oral Pathology & Microbiology
Paedondontics & Preventive Dentistry
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
Paedondontics & Preventive Dentistry
Oral Medicine & Radiology

Oral Pathology & Microbiology

2/2

INSTITUTION

GDC-SGR
GDC-IMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-JMU
GDC-IMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-JIMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-JIMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-JMU
GDC-IMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR

GDC-SGR

CAT-SLI
oM
0sC
RBA
oM
oM
oM
STL
PSP
PSP
EWS
STK

ST
SC
ALC
SC
SC
EWS
ST
ALC

ST

Sd/- COE,
J&K BOPEE



Annexure "B" to Notification No. 100-BOPEE of 2021 dated 03-10-2021

AFFIDAVIT

1 S/0,D/O , R/0 , who had
appeared in the NEET PG Examination, 2021 under Roll No. with All India
Rank and UT of J&K Rank , do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as
under:-
1L I have been selected by the J&K BOPEE for admission in the MDS Course 2021
v1de Notification No. dated  and I am conscious of the rules and
reglulatlons governing the selection of candidates for such admissions. I am also
conscious that I shall be responsible for the consequences, if any of the information
submﬂted by me at any stage proves to be false, concealed or incorrect, mcludmg
cancel[atlon of my admission and the action as may be taken by the BOPEE in
accordanee with rule 12 of SRO 158 read with SRO 168 of 2014.
2. I further solemnly affirm that;-

() Il am not pursuing MDS Course in any college/institution of the UT nor am
pursuing the same outside the UT in any college/institution. Further I have not
taken admission in any college/institution of the UT of J&K during 2018, 2019 &
2020 and have not resigned or left the course midway.

(iN] am pursuing PG Course outside the UT and have obtained NOC from the
concerned University/institution for pursuing of PG Coursein the UT of J&K.

3. I am aware that-as per SRO 48 of 2018 as amended from time to time, I am not
entltled to undergo any other-PG Course during the. perlod I am admitted to the
mstltutlon for undergoing the present course and am also aware of the conditions
lald down in the Informanon Brochure pubhshed by -the BOPEE about the
cor}sequences of leavmg the C(;UJ‘SC mldway/remgmng after cut-off date notified by
the|BOPEE and the other consequences.as may follow- ' *

4. 1 have completed Rotatory Internship by or before-31.07. 2021 and in case | have
notl done so I'am“conscious 'that I shall not be e11g1ble for admission for the seat
durllng 2021. 1 shall .produce the internship certificate to the Institution/College
during the process of completion of the admission and in any case within one
month from the completlon of the admission process -

5.1 am reglstered with DCYUT DCgunder Rgglsuatlon No and No ____or,] have
apphed for re glstmtlon number and shall produce the same to the Institute / College
w1th1n the time as spemﬁed by the 1nst1tute/rules 4 ,' i

I have not taken admission’in any lnstltute!college duung the session 2021.

I shal] produce all certificates to the institute within the stipulated time-frame as
may be prescribed by the concerned institute.

1 affirm and declare that the above information is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and I shall be personally responsible in case the information submitted
by me proves to be mis-representation, false information ete.

Sl
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